



(शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन एक स्वायत्त संगठन)

CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

आज़ादीक अमृत महोत्सव G2

(An Autonomous Organisation Under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

CBSE/GAMES/2023

Date: 29.09.2023 Circular No. Acad-116/2023

All the Heads of Schools affiliated to CBSE

Subject: Extension of Last Date for 'Registration' and 'Applying to Participate' in CBSE Games (2023-24) and Participation of Government Category Independent Schools in CBSE Games – reg.

Reference to CBSE circular no.Acad-100/2023 dated 23.08.2023 and circular no.Acad-111/2023 dated 21.09.2023, this is to inform all the stakeholders that the last date for 'Registration' and 'Applying to Participate' in CBSE Games is further extended up to 07.10.2023 without late fee.

After the last date, there will be late fee for 'Registration' and 'Applying to Participate' in CBSE Games as per details given as follows:

| From 08.10.2023 to 14.10.2023 | : Rs.500/- per student |
|-------------------------------|-------------------------|
| From 15.10.2023 to 21.10.2023 | : Rs.1000/- per student |

The late fee shall be paid online while filling the online form on CBSE Sports Portal. Before 'Registering' and 'Applying to Participate' with late fee, the schools should check the dates of sports event(s) in CBSE Sports Calendar (2023-24).

Further, students of all schools affiliated to CBSE under independent category and managed by Army, Navy, Airforce, Defence, Railways, CRPF, Police, Assam Rifles, Para-Military, BSF, PSUs and other such central agencies, are also eligible to participate in CBSE Games, subject to remittance of Annual Sports Fee to CBSE.

For any queries, schools may contact **Dr. Manjit Singh, Deputy Secretary (Sports)** CBSE, Delhi at <u>manjit.cbse@gmail.com</u> or <u>cbsegames@gmail.com</u>

Dr. Joseph Emmanuel Director (Academics)

Copy to:

- 1. DS to Chairperson, CBSE
- 2. Secretary/ Controller of Examinations/ All Directors, CBSE
- 3. All Regional Directors/ Regional Officers of CBSE with request to send this circular to all the Heads of the affiliated schools of the Board in their respective regions
- 4. All Joint Secretary/ Deputy Secretary/ Under Secretary/ Assistant Secretary, CBSE
- 5. All Head(s)/ In-Charge(s), Centre of Excellence, CBSE
- 6. In charge IT Unit with the request to put this Circular on the CBSE Website

Sd/-

Director (Academics)



'शिक्षा सदन',17 राऊज़ एवेन्यू,इंस्टीटूशनल एरिया, नई दिल्ली –110002 'Shiksha Sadan', 17, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area, New Delhi – 110002

